(e) Nothing herein shall be construed to relieve any person of the obligation to 
apply for a renewal of a determination of suitability as required by Section 6.5.6. 

Sec. 6.4.5. Gaming Resource Supplier. Any Gaming Resource Supplier who, 
directly or indirectly. provides, has provided, or is deemed likely to provide at least 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in Gaming Resources in any 12-month period, 
or who has received at least twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in any consecutive 
l`?-month period within the 24-month period immediately preceding application, shall 
be licensed by the Tribal Gaming Agency prior to the sale, lease, or distribution, or 

further sale, lease, or distribution, of any such Gaming Resources to or in connection